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Pablo Alonso Eurocapital Wealth Management   

Sam  Amy Biological Records Centre, UKCEH samamy@ceh.ac.uk  

Gordon Barker TVERC  Gordon.Barker@Oxfordshire.gov.uk  

Sally Bavin Woodland Trust  

John Beattie Natural Resources Wales  

Lesley Bennett MMU student  

Richard Benwell Wildlife & Countryside Link richard@wcl.org.uk  

Vladimir Blagoderov National Museums Scotland vblago@gmail.com  

Steve Blain RSPB stephen.blain@rspb.org.uk  

Camilla Blasi Foglietti Scottish Wildlife Trust cblasifoglietti@scottishwildlifetrust.org.uk  

Stephen Bolsover Harrow Nature Conservation Forum stephenbolsover@gmail.com  

Leslie Bolsover Harrow Nature Conservation Forum lesliebolsover@yahoo.co.uk  

Andrew Bone Amey Consulting   

Helen Bostock Royal Horticultural Society  helenbostock@rhs.org.uk  

Diana Bowler UKCEH  diabow@ceh.ac.uk  

Gino Brignoli FSC BioLinks g.brignoli@field-studies-council.org  

Keiron Derek Brown FSC BioLinks k.brown@field-studies-council.org  

Claudia Caporusso The Wildlife Information Centre admin@wildlifeinformation.co.uk  

Harriet Carty Caring for God's Acre harriet@cfga.org.uk  

Imogen Cavadino Royal Horticultural Society imogencavadino@rhs.org.uk  

Lisa Chilton NBN Trust l.chilton@nbn.org.uk  

Purba Choudhury NBN Trust p.choudhury@nbn.org.uk  

Ellie Corsie Rewilding Denmarkfield ellie@denmarkfield.co.uk  
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Julie Cox Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC julie.cox@gigl.org.uk  

Katie Cruickshanks NatureMetrics katie.cruickshanks@naturemetrics.co.uk  
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Rachel Davies FSC BioLinks r.davies3@field-studies-council.org  

Sam Demmen-Sewell Norfolk County Council   
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Deri  andreaderi@gmail.com  
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Ben Dickens Ordnance Survey ben.dickens@os.uk  

Nicola Dixon Norfolk Biodiversity Information Service  

Mike Dodd The Open University michael.dodd@open.ac.uk 

Gill Dowse RSPB  
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Niamh Eastwood University of Birmingham nxe435@student.bham.ac.uk  

Danielle Edwards Environment Agency danielle.edwards@environment-agency.gov.uk  

Janaina Ellison Dos Anjos  EcoRecord  

Loz Emerson Natural History Consortium loz@bnhc.org.uk  

Marina Flamank Environment Agency marina.flamank@environment-agency.gov.uk  

Eleni Foui Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC eleni.foui@gigl.org.uk  

Becky Garden Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC becky.garden@gigl.org.uk  

Will George RSPB william.george@rspb.org.uk  

Gemma Golding Royal Horticultural Society  gemmagolding@rhs.org.uk  

Hilary Goodson Global Biodiversity Information Facility hgoodson@gbif.org  

Summer Grundy DASSH  sumgru@mba.ac.uk  

Dr Jade Gunnell Fieldfare Wildlife  jade@fieldfarewildlife.co.uk  
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Joe Guyatt Ordnance Survey  joe.guyatt@os.uk  
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Finn Harrigan  finnvharrigan@gmail.com  

Martin Harvey UKCEH Biological Records Centre marharv@ceh.ac.uk  
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Andy Jefferies Natural England, NCEA  andy.jefferies@naturalengland.org.uk  

Paul Jepson CreditNature paul.jepson@ecosulis.co.uk  

Will Johanson Froglife william.johanson@froglife.org  

Sorrel  Jones Technical Ecology sorrel@technicalecology.co.uk  

Rebecca  Jordan  Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC rebecca.jordan@gigl.org.uk  

Justin Judge National Museum NI justin.judge@nmni.com  

Angela Julian Amphibian and Reptile Groups of the UK angela.julian@arguk.org  

Victoria Kleanthous Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC  

Dr Poppy Lakeman Fraser  Natural England  poppy.lakemanfraser@naturalengland.org.uk  
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Sarah Loving  sarah.powell.loving@googlemail.com  
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Francesca  Mancini UK Centre for Ecology & Hydrology framan@ceh.ac.uk  

mailto:finnvharrigan@gmail.com
mailto:marharv@ceh.ac.uk
mailto:m.henshall@nbn.org.uk
mailto:records@british-dragonflies.org.uk
mailto:thirsch@gbif.org
mailto:neilhodges@me.com
mailto:steph.holt@nhm.ac.uk
mailto:martin.horlock@norfolk.gov.uk
mailto:karenhornigold@woodlandtrust.org.uk
mailto:robhut@ceh.ac.uk
mailto:s.hyslop@nbn.org.uk
mailto:angus.jackson@mcsuk.org
mailto:andy.jefferies@naturalengland.org.uk
mailto:paul.jepson@ecosulis.co.uk
mailto:william.johanson@froglife.org
mailto:sorrel@technicalecology.co.uk
mailto:rebecca.jordan@gigl.org.uk
mailto:justin.judge@nmni.com
mailto:angela.julian@arguk.org
mailto:poppy.lakemanfraser@naturalengland.org.uk
mailto:chris.leeson@twycrosszoo.org
mailto:sarah.powell.loving@googlemail.com
mailto:Abigail.lowe@nhm.ac.uk
mailto:heathermac@gmx.co.uk
mailto:framan@ceh.ac.uk


Helen Manders-Jones NBN Trust h.manders.jones@nbn.org.uk  

Emily Marnham People's Trust for Endangered Species emily.marnham@ptes.org  

Daniel  Marshall  
Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Environmental Record 
Centre  

daniel.marshall@cperc.org.uk  

Katherine Mather University of Oxford   

Damian McFerran CEDaR damian.mcferran@nmni.com  

Rebecca McHugh RSPB  

Euan Mckenzie Wiltshire & Swindon BRC   

Scott  Mitchell Natural England - NCEA scott.mitchell@naturalengland.org.uk  

Ryan Montgomery ARG UK ryan.montgomery@arguk.org  

Deb Muscat Association of Local Environmental Records Centres Debmuscat.eastfarm@gmail.com  

Andy Musgrove  andymusbubo@gmail.com  

Samuel Neal Norfolk Biodiversity Information Service samuel.neal@norfolk.gov.uk  

Elizabeth Oddy Norfolk Biodiversity Information Service elizabeth.oddy@norfolk.gov.uk  

Luisa  Orsini University of Birmingham l.orsini@bham.ac.uk  

Dr Katy Oweb Norfolk County Council katy.owen@norfolk.gov.uk  

Amy  Palmer-Newton Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC   

Melissa Parsons RSPB melissa.parsons@rspb.org.uk  

Neil Perry Nattergal Ltd neil.perry@nattergal.co.uk  

Matt Postles NBN Trustee / Natural England   

Bryony Pound Dialogue Matters Ltd Enquiries@dialoguematters.co.uk  

Mike Prince Natural England mike@bubo.org  

Henrietta Pringle Thames Valley Environmental Records Centre (TVERC) henrietta.pringle@oxfordshire.gov.uk  

Chris Raper Natural History Museum c.raper@nhm.ac.uk  
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Andy  Slater EcoRecord andy@bbcwildlife.org.uk  

Chloë Smith Butterfly Conservation  

Vincent Smith Natural History Museum v.smith@nhm.ac.uk  

Giselle Sterry NBN Trust g.sterry@nbn.org.uk  

Emily Stott University of Oxford  emily.stott@biology.ox.ac.uk  

Andrew Stringer Forestry England Andrew.Stringer@forestryengland.uk  

Daniel Swan NatureMetrics daniel.swan@naturemetrics.co.uk  

Ben Sykes Ecological Continuity Trust (ECT)  ben.sykes@ecologicalcontinuitytrust.org  

Elizabeth Tatham Thames Valley Environmental Records Centre (TVERC) elizabethjanetatham@gmail.com  

Liam Taylor Caring for God's Acre liam@cfga.org.uk  

Camilla Taylor NBN Trustee  

Tom L Thomson The Invertebrate Conservation Trust (Buglife) tom.thomson@buglife.org.uk  

Rachel Tierney RSPB rachel.tierney@rspb.org.uk  

Pete Tomlin NBN Trust / Sheffield & Rotherham Wildlife Trust p.tomlin@wildsheffield.com  
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John Tweddle Natural History Museum j.tweddle@nhm.ac.uk  
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Jessica Wardlaw Natural History Museum  

Laurence Watson Subak laurence@subak.org  

Olivia Watts Field Studies Council o.watts@field-studies-council.org  
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Molly Williams Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC  
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